


PREGNANCY-SPECIFIC PATIENT CARD

<p style="text-align: center;">Velsipity (etrasimod) Pregnancy-Specific Patient Card</p> <p>Patient information</p> <p>If used during pregnancy, etrasimod can harm the unborn baby. Potential risks include loss of the unborn baby and birth defects.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Do not use etrasimod if you are pregnant or breastfeeding or could become pregnant and are not using effective contraception.• Before starting treatment with etrasimod:<ol style="list-style-type: none">1. Your prescriber will explain the potential risks to an unborn baby if you become pregnant while taking etrasimod and will regularly inform you how to minimise the risks.2. You must use effective contraception while taking etrasimod and at least 10 days after you stop taking etrasimod.3. Your doctor will carry out a pregnancy test and it must be negative. Pregnancy tests will also be checked during treatment.• Tell your doctor immediately if you become pregnant during treatment with etrasimod or for at least 10 days after you stop taking it. Your doctor will discuss the risk of harmful effects to the baby associated with treatment and may arrange further tests such as an ultrasound. Etrasimod must be stopped during pregnancy.• Tell your doctor right away if you are pregnant or breastfeeding, think you might be pregnant or are planning to have a baby.• Keep this card with you and show it to any doctor or pharmacist involved in your care.• See the VELSIPITY patient/caregiver guide for more information on the medicine and its side effects.	<p>Other Information (please complete)</p> <p>Patient's Name: _____</p> <p>Doctor's Name: _____</p> <p>Doctor's Phone: _____</p> <p>Doctor's Fax: _____</p> <p>If you stop taking VELSIPITY, keep this card with you for at least 2 months after taking the last dose of VELSIPITY.</p> <div style="text-align: center;"><p>EVEREST MEDICINES</p></div> <p>Version 3.0 This document has been approved by HSA as of 30 May 2024</p>
--	---